
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.681

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017


NEW CATERING POLICY


681. ADV. M. UDHAYAKUMAR:


        Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the new catering policy proposes providing equipments with state of the art technology and progressive switch over from gas burner to safer electrically powered equipments;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is proposed to design pantry cars in such a way that there is suitable space to keep pre-cooked and packed foods;


(d) if so, whether this will eliminate the usage of vestibules and the area around the toilets presently being used for this purpose and this will ensure hygienic services; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c) to (e): It has been decided to issue Joint Procedure Order incorporating detailed guidelines for attachment of pantry cars including design of pantry cars.

*****

